504629125 11/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4675843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL EQUIPMENT FOR MEDICAL IMAGING S.A.	08/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUKER BIOSPIN AG
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 26
City:	FALLANDEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8117
Name:	GENERAL EQUIPMENT FOR MEDICAL IMAGING S.A.
Name: Street Address:	GENERAL EQUIPMENT FOR MEDICAL IMAGING S.A. C/JERONIMO DE MONSORIU, 92, BAJO IZQ.
Street Address:	C/JERONIMO DE MONSORIU, 92, BAJO IZQ.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15637730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 567-2010

Email: RWILSON@CRBCP.COM
Correspondent Name: CAESAR RIVISE, PC
Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2261/20004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. SLOMOWITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Scott M. Slomowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017

PATENT 504629125 REEL: 044042 FRAME: 0463

Total Attachments: 5

source=S226120004ASSIGN2#page1.tif

source=S226120004ASSIGN2#page2.tif

source=S226120004ASSIGN2#page3.tif

source=S226120004ASSIGN2#page4.tif

source=S226120004ASSIGN2#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044042 FRAME: 0464

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Name GENERAL EQUIPMENT FOR MEDICAL IMAGING S.A.

Address: c/Jerónimo de Monsoriu, 92, Bajo Izq.

46022 València **SPAIN**

(hereinafter "Assignor"), along with Consejo Superior de Investigaciones Científicas (CSIC), c/Serrano 117, 28006 Madrid SPAIN) and Universitat Politècnica de València, Servicio c/Jerónimo de Monsoriu, 92, Bajo Izq. 46022 València SPAIN, (hereinafter "Co-Owners") own the entire right, title and interest in and to:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 15/637,730

Radiofrequency Shield for Hybrid Imaging Devices Filed: June 29, 2017

Attorney Docket No: S2261/20004

(hereinafter "Application"), based on an assignment from the inventors executed on June 29, 2017 and in accordance with the following:

OWNERS OF APPLICATION	PERCENTAGE OF WHOLE & ENTIRE RIGHT TITLE & INTEREST IN APPLICATION
GENERAL EQUIPMENT FOR MEDICAL	55%
IMAGING S.A.	
	•
CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE	22.50%
INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS (CSIC)	
UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE	22.50%
VALÈNCIA	

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer 50% of its interest in and to said Application to:

Name BRUKER BIOSPIN AG

Address: Industriestrasse 26

CH-8117 Fällanden SWITZERLAND

(hereinafter "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, 50% of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to said Application in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) disclosed therein; and 50% of Assignor's right, title and Page 1 of 5

PATENT

interest in any improvements thereon which are made, conceived or acquired by Assignor, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

Assignor agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in conjunction with Assignor and the Co-Owners of said Application; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment of Assignor's 50% interest by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting 50% of said Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee in conjunction with said Assignor and the Co-Owners of said Application.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting Assignor's rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

intending to be legally bound the	, having read the aforesaid Assignment and reby, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this
$\frac{3}{(\text{day})}$ day of $\frac{\text{Auqus}}{\text{day}}$	(month), 2017 (year)
	GENERAL EQUIPMENT FOR MEDICAL IMAGING S.A.
	Name: Ignasí Vivás Ballabriga, Chief Executive Officer Address: c/Jerónimo de Monsoriu, 92, Bajo Izq. 46022 València SPAIN
\ Before us personally appeared sai	VITNESS CERTIFICATION d _Ignasi Vivas Ballabriga
who acknowledged the foregoing	instrument to be his/her free act and deed on this
3rd. day of A	igust, 2017
(day)	(month)
	Witness 1 Name: CARLOS AGUITAR CANO
	Witness 2 Name:

intendi	ng to be lega	WHEREOF, ally bound thereb	y, I have her	eunto affixe	ed my hand and s	Assignment seal on this	and
27	day of	γ , Q .			20/	12	
(day)	day or	July	(month)		- 9 Suggestion of P	(year)	***************************************
		2		Ja.		ER BIOSPIN A	AG
			Name: Rei Address:	Industri CH-811	anaging Director estrasse 26 7 Fällanden ERLAND		
		WI	TNESS CEI	RTIFICAT	ION .		
Before	us personall	y appeared said	Rene Jeke	r			47111
who ac	knowledged	the foregoing in	strument to b	e his/her fro	ee act and deed o	on this	
27	day of	Júly			, Z.	717	
(day)					~		
			Æ,	Kard	Or JA C EXANDER		
			Witness 1 ?	Name: A C	EXANDER	PIRC	***************************************
					ollini ndrea Pol		
			Witness 2 ?	Name: A	ndrea Pol	liui	
				Ind	uker BioSpin AG lustriestrasse 26 -8117 Fällanden		

		WHEREOF, ally bound thereb				Assignment and seal on this
7+	day of	Ja C	(month)			17
(day)	_ day of		(month)	***************************************		(year)
				M	BRUK	ER BIOSPIN AG
			Name: Rem	-	Vice Directo	Г
			Address:	Industriest CH-8117 I		
				SWITZER	•	
		wi	TNESS CER	TIFICATIO	N	
Before u	s personal	ly appeared said	Remo Lüch	inger		
who ack	nowledged	the foregoing in	strument to be	his/her free	act and deed o	on this
22	day of	ju le	7	,	20	(7
(day)	P	Jû le	(month)	-		(year)
			Alex Witness 1 Na	n.C	dz	L
			Witness 1 Na	ame: ALE	SC URX	R PIRC
			And	ren Po	llini	
			Witness 2 Na	ame: Åw	drea Pa	ollini
				Indu	er BioSpin AC striestrasse 20	6

Page 5 of 5